No. 19-1309

IN THE Supreme Court of the United States

KARI JANAE PHIPPS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF IDAHO,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Idaho

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI

AMIR H. ALI Counsel of Record RODERICK & SOLANGE MACARTHUR JUSTICE CENTER 777 6th Street NW, 11th Fl. Washington, D.C. 20001 (202) 869-3434 amir.ali@macarthurjustice.org

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)

Table Of Authoritiesii
I. Respondent Concedes There Is A Conflict On Both
Extensions of <i>Summers</i> 2
II. This Case Presents An Ideal Vehicle5
III. The Question Presented Is Of Immediate
Importance To Hundreds Of Thousands Of People,
And The Millions Of Friends And Family Who
Associate With Them, Yet Will Often Evade Review 7
Conclusion11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Bailey v. United States, 568 U.S. 186 (2013)6
Michigan v. Summers, 452 U.S. 692 (1981)1, 6, 7
Muehler v. Mena, 544 U.S. 93 (2005)

Other Authorities

.4
10
10
10
1 1
11
10
-
.9
0
, 9
